
1

REGION OF OTTAWA-CARLETON REPORT
RÉGION D’OTTAWA-CARLETON RAPPORT

Our File/N/Réf. 03 06 99 0005
Your File/V/Réf.

DATE 15 September 1999

TO/DEST. Chair and Members of the Arts Committee

FROM/EXP. Manager, Arts Programs

SUBJECT/OBJET ARTS GRANTS CATEGORIES - UPPER LIMITS

DEPARTMENTAL RECOMMENDATION

That the Arts Committee approve the following:

i)  there be no change to the financial upper limits for the year 2000 Arts Grants Program
Categories; and

ii)  the Ottawa-Carleton Book Award be increased to $2,500.

BACKGROUND

The policy for the Arts Grants Programs requires that the upper limits for the Arts Grants
Categories be reviewed on an annual basis.

The 1999 upper limits for the various categories were as follows:

Project Grants $10,000
A Grants $ 5,500
B Grants $ 3,750
Development
  Professional Development $ 1,500
  All others $ 5,000
Achievement Award $ 3,000
Operating Grants No one grant is to exceed 15% of the overall

Arts Grants Budget.
Ottawa-Carleton Book Award
  English Award $ 2,000
  French Award $ 2,000

Approved by G. Houle
Georgette Houle


